U.S. DISTRICT COURT SCHEDULE - FRESNO DIVISION

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri
8:15 Civil Scheduling Civil Scheduling Civil Scheduling Civil Scheduling Civil Scheduling
* Conferences - LJO Conferences - LJO Conferences- LJO & OWW | Conferences- LJO, OWW Conferences- OWW
8:30 LJO Civil Motions LJO Civil Motions LJO Civil Motions LJO Civil Motions
8:45
AWI Criminal Motions Civil Scheduling Civil Scheduling Civil Scheduling DLB Civil Motions
9:00 Conferences-DLB, GSA Conferences- SMS Conferences- DLB, SMS, LJO Criminal Motions
OWW Criminal Motions GSA
Civil Scheduling Civil Scheduling Civil Scheduling
9:15 Conferences-DLB, SKO Conferences- SMS Conferences- DLB, SMS,
SKO
Civil Scheduling Civil Scheduling SMS Civil Motions
9:30) Conferences- DLB, GSA, Conferences- DLB, GSA, GSA Civil Motions
SKO SKO SKO Civil Motions
Jury Selection in Jury Selection in Criminal Misdemeanor
10:00 Magistrate Court District Court Duty Magistrate Judge
: (DLB, SMS, GSA)
OWW Civil Motions
Criminal Calendar Criminal Calendar Criminal Calendar Criminal Calendar Criminal Calendar
Duty Magistrate Judge Duty Magistrate Judge Duty Magistrate Judge Duty Magistrate Judge Duty Magistrate Judge
(DLB, SMS, GSA) (DLB, SMS, GSA) (DLB, SMS, GSA) (DLB, SMS, GSA) (DLB, SMS, GSA)
1:30 AWI Civil Motions
OWW Criminal Motions

JUDGE’S NAME, INITIALS & COURTROOM Courtroom Deputy Phone FAX

Oliver W. Wanger OWW 3 Renee Gaumnitz 559/499-5652 559/494-3912
Senior U.S. District Judge rgaumnitz@caed.uscourts.gov

Anthony W. Ishii AWI 2 Harold Nazaroff 559/499-5668 559/494-3911
U.S. District Judge hnazaroff@caed.uscourts.gov

Lawrence J. O’Neill LJO 4 Irma Lira 559/499-5682 559/494-3961
U.S. District Judge ilira@caed.uscourts.gov

Dennis L. Beck DLB 9 Mamie Hernandez 559/499-5672 559/494-3919
U.S. Magistrate Judge mhernandez@caed.uscourts.gov

Sandra M. Snyder SMS 7 Harriet Herman 559/499-5692 559/494-3920
Chief U.S. Magistrate Judge hherman@caed.uscourts.gov

Gary S. Austin GSA 10 Carrie Esteves 559/499-5962 559/494-3970
U.S. Magistrate Judge cesteves@caed.uscourts.gov

Sheila K. Oberto SKO 8 Alice Timken 559/499-5975 559/494-3971
U.S. Magistrate Judge atimken@caed.uscourts.gov

PLEASE NOTE: The above schedule is effective immediately, unless otherwise set by the assigned judge. Motion hearings should be

scheduled as indicated above; it is not necessary to clear a date prior to filing your motion. To schedule proceedings not listed above, contact
the judge’s courtroom deputy. All court calendars may be accessed at the court’s website: www.caed.uscourts.gov. For general information
contact the Clerk’s Office at 559-499-5600.
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